

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 8358/2009(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2009 in WP No. 6146/2008
of the HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

S.V.N.COLLEGE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH RAHANGDALE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP)

Date: 17/06/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
(VACATION BENCH)For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file S.L.P. is granted.

I.As. for permission to file additional documents, for exemption from
filing official translation and for exemption from filing certified copy of the
impugned judgment are allowed.Application for deletion of proforma respondents is allowed at the risk
of the petitioners.

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No....CC 7103/2009.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER