

ITEM NO.9+13(MM)

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).35300/2009 etc.etc.
(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2009 in WP No.
6146/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

IPS ACADEMY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH RAHANGDALE & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 27/01/2010 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Jasbir Singh malik, Adv.(Mentioned by)
Ms.Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Mukash Verma, Adv.
for Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.
For Mr. S.K. Sabharwal

Mr.Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
for Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

Mr.Kunal Verma, Adv.
For Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr.Ravi Kant, Adv.
For Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

2

Mr.Varun Thakur, Adv.
for Mr. Shankar Divate ,Adv
Mr.Vibudhendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan ,Adv

Mr.Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.
For Dr.S.K.Verma, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List all connected matters along with the matters on board today on 16.02.2010. Duplication, if any, may be avoided.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master