

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35300/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2009 in WP No.
6146/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

IPS ACADEMY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH RAHANGDALE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,deletion of the name of respondent, and office report))(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11739 of 2009
(With Appln. For vacating stay and Impleadment/Directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1282 of 2010
(With Appln for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13615 of 2009
(With Appln. For permission to file SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13801 of 2009
(With Appln, for deletion of the name of respondent and vacating stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13913 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14019 of 2009
(With Appln. For vacating stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14020 of 2009
(With Appln. For permission to file SLP and vacating stay and impleadment/directions and exemption from filing O.T and further direction and directions office report)

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 14639 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18345 of 2009
(With appln. For stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18984 of 2009
((With Appln for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and vacating stay)With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18985 of 2009
(With Appln(s) for vacating interim order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19604 of 2009
(With Appln. For permission to file additional documents and with

prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20674 of 2009

With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,deletion of the name of respondent,permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20994 of 2009

(With Appln. For directions and prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 21012 of 2009

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,deletion of the name of respondent, and office report With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21015 of 2009

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,deletion of the name of respondent, and office report))With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21277 of 2009

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,deletion of the name of respondent, and office report)With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21288 of 2009

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,deletion of the name of respondent, and office report))With prayer for interim relief and office report)

-3-

SLP(C) NO. 23072 of 2009

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,deletion of the name of respondent, and office report))With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23073 of 2009

((With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,deletion of the name of respondent, and office report))With prayer for interim relief and office report))

SLP(C) NO. 23074 of 2009

(With Appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23075 of 2009

(With Appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23076 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23079 of 2009

((With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,deletion of the name of respondent, and office report))With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23080 of 2009

((With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,deletion of the name of respondent, and office report))With prayer for interim relief and office report))

SLP(C) NO. 23081 of 2009

((With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,deletion of the name of respondent, and office report))With prayer for interim relief and office report))

SLP(C) NO. 23083 of 2009

((With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and deletion of the name of respondent, and placing addl. Facts and documents on record and office report)

-4-

SLP(C) NO. 23084 of 2009

((With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and deletion of the name of respondent, and placing addl. Facts and documents on record and office report))

SLP(C) NO. 24779 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 26526 of 2009

(With Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and permission to file additional documents and impleadment/directions.)

SLP(C) NO. 27318 of 2009

With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,deletion of the name of respondent, and office report))With prayer for interim relief and office report))

SLP(C) NO. 27320 of 2009

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,deletion of the name of respondent, and office report))With prayer for interim relief and office report))
)

SLP(C) NO. 28625 of 2009

(With Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28627 of 2009

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,)With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28628 of 2009

With Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents)
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28630 of 2009

With Appln(s) for permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

-5-

SLP(C) NO. 31086 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 35507 of 2009
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, deletion of the name of respondent, and office report))

SLP(C) NO. 35509 of 2009
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, deletion of the name of respondent, and office report))With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35519 of 2009
(With Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and directions and exemption from filing O.T and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35520 of 2009
(With Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and permission to file additional documents and impleadment/directions.) With office report)

SLP(C) 23078/2009
(With appln. For permission to file addl. Documents and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and deletion of the name of respondent and Office report)

SLP(C) 24088/2009
With appln. For permission to file addl. Documents and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and deletion of the name of respondent and amendment of memo of parties and impleadment/directions and directions and exemption from filing O.T and Office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5485 of 2009
(With Appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and impleadment/directions and with prayer for interim relief and Office Report)
)

SLP(C) NO. 5486 of 2009
(With Appln(s) for impleadment/directions.)
With prayer for interim relief and office report)

-6-

SLP(C) 35301/2009
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) NO. 9468 of 2010
(With Appln for c/delay in filing appeal and exemption from filing O.T and office report)

Date: 19/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr.P.S.Patwalia, Adv.
Mr.Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsberry, Adv.
Ms. Debaleena Kilikdar, Adv.
Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Kapoor, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Inderjeet Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Anand Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

-7-

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Gulia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dube, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv

Mr. Vibudhendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Y. Agnohotri, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.
Mr. P.J. Malkan, Adv.

Mr. Tapan Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Gauri Karuna Das, Ad.
Mr. Shanti Kumar Jasani, Adv.
Mr. Jasbir Malik, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv

Mr. Shekhar Kumar ,Adv
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan ,Adv

Mr. M.K. Michael,Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

-8-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the matters on 20.7.2010.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(VEERA VERMA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR